21. Monetary items net foreign
currency asset (liability) position
(1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) 12.329.875  2.715.223  (503.230) (4.479.328) 1.189.045  (1.780.819)
22. Total fair value of financial

instruments used for currency
swap (2.373.065) (409.838) (2.199) (1.623.295) (261.700) (41.157)

23. Hedged amount of foreign
denominated assets --  --  --  --  --  --

24. Hedged amount of foreign
denominated liabilities --  --  --  --  --  --

İzocam Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi
Notes to The Condensed Interim Financial Statements
As at and For The Six Month Period Ended 30 June 2019
All amounts are expressed in TL unless otherwise stated.

23

17 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)
Currency risk (continued)

As at 30 June 2019 and 31 December 2018 currency sensitivity analysis is as follows:
 Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis Table
 30 June 2019  31 December 2018
 Profit / (Loss)  Profit / (Loss)

Appreciation
 of foreign
 currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
 of foreign
 currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL
1- Net USD asset / (liability) 4.977.978 (4.977.978)  1.492.561  (1.492.561)
2- Part of hedged from US Dollar
risk (-) -- --  -- --
3- Net US Dollar effect (1+2) 4.868.387 (4.977.978)  1.492.561  (1.492.561)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of EUR against TL
4- Net EUR asset / (liability) 264.866 (264.866)  (626.100) 626.100
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --  -- --
6- Net EUR effect (4+5) 264.866 (264.866)  (626.100) 626.100
TOTAL (3+6) 5.242.844 (5.242.844)  866.461  (866.461)

For the six month period ended 30 June, total import and export of the Company comprised the following:

 30 June 2019 30 June 2018
Total exports 50.664.688 51.586.673
Total imports 58.659.276 64.679.141

Credit risk

Credit risk is diversified since there are many counterparties in the customer database.

The Company’s exposure to credit risk is influenced mainly by the individual characteristics of each
customer. Approximately 3,96 percent (31 December 2018: 4,7 percent) of the Company’s revenue is
attributable to sales transactions with a single customer. Largest balance of trade receivables is TL
9.517.635 for a single customer (31 December 2018: TL 10.803.888).
The following table provides information about the exposure to credit risk and ECLs for trade receivables
and contract assets for other customers as at 30 June 2019.